

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2941/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in FAO No. 1916/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KAUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for permission to replace annexure- P-1 with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25497 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master